503685514 02/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3732150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN D. CABOULI	02/04/2016
ROBERT J. MOS	02/04/2016
CLAY VON MUELLER	02/04/2016
ROBERT A. LANE	02/04/2016
MARCO A. SCHILLING	02/04/2016
PAUL E. CATINELLA	02/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IWALLET CORPORATION
Street Address:	7394 TRADE STREET
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14968508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)670-1004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-823-3652

Email: rclarkeesq@sbcglobal.net **Correspondent Name:** RICHARD D. CLARKE

Address Line 1: 3755 AVOCADO BLVD., #1000

Address Line 2: LAW OFFICE OF RICHARD D. CLARKE

Address Line 4: LA MESA, CALIFORNIA 91941

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-IWC/105 CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD D. CLARKE
SIGNATURE:	/Richard D. Clarke/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016

Total Attachments: 12 source=IWC.105.CIP.Cabouli.Assign#page1.tif source=IWC.105.CIP.Cabouli.Notary#page1.tif source=IWC.105.CIP.Mos.Assign#page1.tif source=IWC.105.CIP.Mos.Notary#page1.tif source=IWC.105.CIP.CVM.Assign#page1.tif source=IWC.105.CIP.CVM.Notary#page1.tif source=IWC.105.CIP.Lane.Assign#page1.tif source=IWC.105.CIP.Lane.Notary#page1.tif source=IWC.105.CIP.Schilling.Assign#page1.tif source=IWC.105.CIP.Schilling.Notary#page1.tif source=IWC.105.CIP.Schilling.Notary#page1.tif

source=IWC.105.CIP.Catinella.Notary#page1.tif

Attorney Docket Number: 15-IWC/105 CIP

WHEREAS, I, Steven D. Cabouli of San Diego, California, hereinafter referred to		
as "Assignor," have filed a patent application for a new and useful improvement for SMARTPHONE		
CONTROLLED BIOMETRIC AND BLUETOOTH ENABLED SMART WALLET SYSTEM U.S.		
Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/968,508</u> , filed on <u>December 14, 2015</u> ;		
and whereas, as I am are now the owner of a one sixth (16.66%) percent interest in and to the aforementioned		
US Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application; and		
WHEREAS, <u>iWallet Corporation</u> , a Nevada corporation of <u>San Diego</u> , California,		
<u>92121</u> hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose business address is <u>7394 Trade Street</u> City of		
<u>San Diego</u> , and State of <u>California</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire (100 %) right, title and interest		
in the aforementioned U.S. Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application.		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt		
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Assignor, by these presents do		
sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United		
States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the		
United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said		
United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use		
and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted,		
as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
1.th + barrage		
Executed this		
atSaw >1260, CA		
City, State		
Cianada		
Signed: Steven D. Cabouli		
NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please see attached Acknowledgment.		
TIO D		
US Patent Application Assignment Ser. No. 14/968,508 Page 1 of 1		

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of San Diego

Trustee(s)

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

Other

	On February 4, 2016 before me, Wendy Zamutt, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)	,	
	personally appeared		
he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	that	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. WENDY ZAMUTT Commission # 2134164 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 16, 2019		
	Notary Public Signature (Notary Public Seal)		
	ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATIONS—ATTOLNEY DOCKET (Title or description of attached document) Number of Pages / Document Date 2/4/20/6 Document Date 2/4/20/6 Number of Pages / Document Date 2/4/20/6 Number of Pages / Document Date 2/4/20/6 DISTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS INSTRUCTION THIS INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS INSTRUCTION THIS INSTRUCTION.	ing notary wording and, at. Acknolwedgents from that state so long as the alifornia notary law. Inty where the document acknowledgment. It is sonally appeared which ted. Dears within his or her ary public).	
	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER ☐ Individual (s) ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ (Title) ☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Additional information is not required but cou	to correctly indicate this raphically reproducible. In smudges, re-seal if a nowledgment form. In file with the office of	

PATENT

acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

• Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

Attorney Docket Number: 15-IWC/105 CIP

WHEREAS, I, Robert J. Mos of San Diego, California, hereinafter refe	erred to as		
"Assignor," have filed a patent application for a new and useful improvement for SMARTPI	HONE		
CONTROLLED BIOMETRIC AND BLUETOOTH ENABLED SMART WALLET SYST	ΓEM U.S.		
Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/968,508</u> , filed on <u>December</u>	r 14, 2015 ;		
and whereas, as I am are now the owner of a one sixth (16.66%) percent interest in and to the afo	rementioned		
US Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application; and			
WHEREAS, iWallet Corporation, a Nevada corporation of San Diego,	California,		
<u>92121</u> hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose business address is <u>7394 Trade Street</u>	eet City of		
San Diego , and State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire (100 %) right, title	and interest		
in the aforementioned U.S. Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application.			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Dollar (\$1.00), the	receipt		
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Assignor, by these	e presents do		
sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the	he United		
States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted th	nerefor in the		
United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said			
United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use			
and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may	y be granted,		
as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not be	oeen made.		
Executed this 4 TH Day of FEBUATE	, 201 <u>6</u> ,		
,			
at San Digical , CA			
City, State			
Signed:	Ministration of the second of		
Robert J. Mos			
NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please see attached Acknowledgment.			
TIC D. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.	Dage 1 of 1		
US Patent Application Assignment Ser. No. 14/968,508	Page 1 of 1		

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

Trustee(s)

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

Other

	County of San Diego }
	On February 4, 2014 before me, Wendy Zamutt, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)
	personally appeared
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
1	name(s)(s)are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Commission # 2134164 Notary Public - California San Diego County
	My Comm. Expires Dec 16, 2019
	Notary Public Signature (Notary Public Seal)
	ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
	DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgents from
	ASSIGN IN UNIT OF US PATIENT other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the
	(Title or description of attached document) • State and County information must be the State and County where the documen
	Number 15-1WC/105 C/P signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which the signer of the signer
	must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
	Number of Pages / Document Date / 246 Number of Pages / Document Date / 246 Number of Pages / Document Date / 246 One notary public must print his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of the name of the
	notarization. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
	Individual (s)
	☐ Corporate Officer • The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible
	Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
	□ Partner(s) □ Attorney-in-Fact • Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. • Additional information is not required but could help to county the
	Autometrial information is not required but could halm to anyone this

Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

• Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

The training Manager of the second

Attorney Docket Number: 15-IWC/105 CIP

WHEREAS, I, <u>Clay von Mueller</u> of <u>San Diego, California</u> , hereinafter referred to as			
"Assignor," have filed a patent application for a new and useful improvement for SMARTPHONE			
CONTROLLED BIOMETRIC AND BLUETOOTH ENABLED SMART WALLET SYSTEM U.S.			
Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/968,508</u> , filed on <u>December 14, 2015</u> ;			
and whereas, as I am are now the owner of a one sixth (16.66%) percent interest in and to the aforementioned			
US Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application; and			
WHEREAS, iWallet Corporation, a Nevada corporation of San Diego, California,			
<u>92121</u> hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose business address is <u>7394 Trade Street</u> City of			
<u>San Diego</u> , and State of <u>California</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire (100 %) right, title and interest			
in the aforementioned U.S. Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application.			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt			
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Assignor, by these presents do			
sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United			
States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the			
United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said			
United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use			
and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted,			
as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this			
at Scen Wiego CF)			
City, State			
Signed: Clay von Mueller			
Clay von Muchei			
NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please see attached Acknowledgment.			
110 1 2. This resignment document must be reductived. I lease see attached reality wiedgment.			
US Patent Application Assignment Ser. No. 14/968,508 Page 1 of 1			

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of San Diego

Trustee(s)

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

Other

On FEBRUARY 4, 2016 before me,	Wendy Zamutt, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared CLAY VON	MUELLER
who proved to me on the basis of satisf name(s)(s)are subscribed to the within	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
(his)her/their signature(s) on the instrum	ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the	e instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	under the laws of the State of California that rect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WENDY ZAMUTT Commission # 2134164 Notary Public - California Sen Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 16, 2019
Notary Public Signature (No.	
Notary Fugure Signature (No	otary Public Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and,
ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknolwedgents from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the
APPLICATION-ATTORNEY DOCKET	wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.
(Title or description of attached document) NUMBER 15- IWC/105 CIP	• State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
(Title or description of attached document continued)	 Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages / Document Date 2/1/2016	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
	notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
☑ Individual (s)☐ Corporate Officer	information may lead to rejection of document recording.
	 The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
(Title)	sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. • Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
☐ Partner(s)☐ Attorney-in-Fact	the county clerk.
Li Alloiney-in-ract	Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this

- ut could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
- Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
- Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number: 15-IWC/105 CIP

WHEREAS, I, Robert A. Lane of Carlsbad, California, hereinafter references	erred to as	
"Assignor," have filed a patent application for a new and useful improvement for SMARTPI	HONE	
CONTROLLED BIOMETRIC AND BLUETOOTH ENABLED SMART WALLET SYST	ΓEM U.S.	
Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/968,508</u> , filed on <u>December</u>	· 14, 2015 ;	
and whereas, as I am are now the owner of a one sixth (16.66%) percent interest in and to the afor	rementioned	
US Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application; and		
WHEREAS, <u>iWallet Corporation</u> , a Nevada corporation of <u>San Diego</u> ,	California,	
92121 hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose business address is	et City of	
<u>San Diego</u> , and State of <u>California</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire (100 %) right, title	and interest	
in the aforementioned U.S. Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application.		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Dollar (\$1.00), the	receipt	
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Assignor, by these	<u>-</u>	
sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the		
States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted th		
United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said		
United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for		
and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may		
as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not b		
as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the had this assignment and sale not be	cen made.	
Executed this Day of	, 201 <u>6</u> ,	
Executed this Buy of	, 201	
at San Diego / Cal		
City, State		
Signed:		
Robert A. Lane		
NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please see attached Acknowledge	ment.	
US Patent Application Assignment Ser. No. 14/968,508	Page 1 of 1	

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

Trustee(s)

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

Other

County of San Diego	}
On February 4, 2016 before me,	Wendy Zamutt, Notary Public
personally appeared Robert AL	
	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose
	nstrument and acknowledged to me that er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
her/their signature(s) on the instrume	ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the	instrument.
Lead's and DENALTY OF DED HID.	
the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	under the laws of the State of California that
and releganing paragraph is true and com	cot.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WENDY ZAMUTT Commission # 2134164
	Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 16, 2019
Notary Public Signature (No.	stary Public Seal)
• (No	tary Fubilic Sear)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI	ON INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIBNMENT OF U.S. PATENT	This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and, if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowwedgents from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the
APPLICATION - ATTORNEY DOCKET (Title or description of attached document)	wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.
(Title or description of attached document) NUMBER 15-1WC/105 CIP	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
(Title or description of attached document continued)	 Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages / Document Date 2/4/2016	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
	 Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Mr Individual (s)	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
☐ Corporate Officer	 information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
(Title)	Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
☐ Partner(s)	 Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	Additional information is not required but could halp to ensure this

PATENT

Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

Attorney Docket Number: 15-IWC/105 CIP

WHEREAS, I, Marco A. Schilling of San Diego, California, hereinafter referred to			
as "Assignor," have filed a patent application for a new and useful improvement for <u>SMARTPHONE</u>			
CONTROLLED BIOMETRIC AND BLUETOOTH ENABLED SMART WALLET SYSTEM U.S.			
Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/968,508</u> , filed on <u>December 14, 2015</u> ;			
and whereas, as I am are now the owner of a one sixth (16.66%) percent interest in and to the aforementioned			
US Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application; and			
WHEREAS, iWallet Corporation, a Nevada corporation of San Diego, California,			
92121 hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose business address is 7394 Trade Street City of			
San Diego, and State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire (100 %) right, title and interest			
in the aforementioned U.S. Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application.			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum ofOne Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt			
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Assignor, by these presents do			
sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United			
States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the			
•			
United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said			
United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use			
and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted,			
as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Talogue que			
Executed this			
at San Diego, CA			
City, State			
Signed: Marco A. Schilling			
Marco A. Schilling			
NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please see attached Acknowledgment.			
US Patent Application Assignment Ser. No. 14/968,508 Page 1 of 1			

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of San Diego

Trustee(s)

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

Other

On FEBRUAR, 4, 2016 before me,	Wendy Zamutt, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared MARCO AL	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfaname(s)(s)are subscribed to the within	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his her/their signature(s) on the instrume which the person(s) acted, executed the	ent the person(s) , or the entity upon behalf of e instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	under the laws of the State of California that rect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WENDY ZAMUTT Commission # 2134164 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 16, 2019
Notary Public Signature (No	otary Public Seal)
*	•
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI	ON INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT A 5516NMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION - ATTACHER OCKET	This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and, if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknolwedgents from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.
(Title or description of attached document) Number: 15-1WC/165 CIP (Title or description of attached document continued)	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages / Document Date 2/4/2016	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title)	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact	 Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this

BATELIT

acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

• Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

And Super State of the

Attorney Docket Number: 15-IWC/105 CIP

WHEREAS, I, Paul E. Catinella of San Diego, California, hereinafter referred to as
"Assignor," have filed a patent application for a new and useful improvement for SMARTPHONE
CONTROLLED BIOMETRIC AND BLUETOOTH ENABLED SMART WALLET SYSTEM U.S.
Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/968,508</u> , filed on <u>December 14, 2015</u> ;
and whereas, as I am are now the owner of a one sixth (16.66%) percent interest in and to the aforementioned
US Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application; and
WHEREAS, <u>iWallet Corporation</u> , a Nevada corporation of <u>San Diego</u> , <u>California</u> ,
<u>92121</u> hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose business address is <u>7394 Trade Street</u> City of
San Diego , and State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire (100 %) right, title and interest
in the aforementioned U.S. Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this
at San Diego, CA City, State Signed: Rule Colombia Paul E. Catinella NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please see attached Acknowledgment.
US Patent Application Assignment Ser. No. 14/968,508 Page 1 of 1

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

Other

RECORDED: 02/10/2016

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

County of San Diego	}
On February 4, 2016 before me, _	Wendy Zamutt, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Paul E. CAT who proved to me on the basis of satisfaname(s)(s)are subscribed to the within the she/they executed the same in his/he	rinesca actory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
which the person(s) acted, executed the	ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of e instrument. 'under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	rect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WENDY ZAMUTT Commission # 2134164 Notary Public - California San Diege County My Comm. Expires Dec 16, 2019
Notary Public Signature (No	otary Public Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION - ATTOMNEY DOCKET (Title or description of attached document)	This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and, if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknolwedgents from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.
(Title or description of attached document) NUMBER 15- IWC / 105 C/P (Title or description of attached document continued)	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages/_ Document Date 2/4/26/4	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER X	notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
☐ Trustee(s)	acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

PATENT

Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

• Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a